FORM PTO-1594	11-29-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
MRD 11/15/199 "	101000100
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101208165 ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Faygo Beverages, Inc.	
	Name: <u>National Beverage Corp.</u>
	Total and Address
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State - Michigan	Street Address: One North University Drive
Other Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	City: Ft. Lauderdale State: FL ZIP: 33324
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment Merger	Association
Security Agreement Change of Name	General Partnership
Other	Limited Partnership
	○ Corporation-State Delaware
Execution Date: November 2, 1999	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,105,962
	ional numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <u>1</u>
N T I D CI	7 T 1 C (27 CFP 2 41 C 40 00
Name: Kenneth R. Glaser	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00
Internal Address: Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld,	LLP Enclosed
Internal Address. Akin, Oump, Strauss, Trauer & Ferd,	ELI MICIOSCU
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 688	
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75313-0688	8. Deposit account number:
	·
/29/1999 DNGUYEN 00000093 2105962	
FC:481 40.00 0P	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
Kenneth R. Glaser	L 1/11/ NOVAL 11/11/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	luding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

#287625

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0703

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FAYGO BEVERAGES, INC., a Michigan corporation, (hereinafter

"Assignor"), is the owner of record of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,105,962,

registered October 14, 1997, for the mark OHANA;

WHEREAS, NATIONAL BEVERAGE CORP., a Delaware corporation, having its

principal place of business at One North University Drive, P.O. Box 16720, Fort Lauderdale,

Florida 33324 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and

to the above-identified mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the

business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the

entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned mark and the registration therefor,

together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said

mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this _____ day of

1 bearing, 1999.

FAYGO BEVERAGES, INC.

By: (a. Ch./Ch.)

Name: Report of the Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0704

STATE OF Horida
COUNTY OF Brownd
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared and having been duly sworn by me, upon his/her oath states that he/she is of Faygo Beverages, Inc., that he/she has read and understands the foregoing instrument, that he/she is authorized to execute said instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, this day of, 1999.
Printed Name of Notary Public
(SEAL) Signature of Notary Public
My Commission expires the 945 day of Quely, 2001.

Linda T. Crawford MY COMMISSION # CC662462 EXPIRED :
July 9, 2001
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSERANCE, DR

RECORDED: 11/15/1999

TRADEMARK ! REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0705